A 40-100 AND 40-102 5S-1A
AADELTA 16” SCROLL SAW REVISED 1-1-85

73—(5)

FILL TO HOLE
WITH OIL
(APPROX. 3 0Z.)
ROCKWELL NO.
999-0I1-013-i2I1




Replacement Parts

Ref. Part Ref, Part

No. No. Description No. No. Description

1 430-02-406-0001 Lower Plunger, Incl: * 430-01-314-0001 Guide Ass'y,, Const, Of:
2 430~02-074-0001 Cork Plug 50 430-01-014-0002 Upper Saw Guide Brkt.,

3 422-02-046-0001 Filter 51 430-01-110-0001 Saw Guide Post

* 402-01-020-0001 0Oil Hole Cover 52 430-01-055-0002 Saw Blade Guide

* 430-02-325-0004 Chuck, Const, Of: 53 904-01-031-2924 Steel Washer

5 430-02-012-0005 Lower Chuck Body 54 430-02-027-0005  Hold Down Spring

6 430-02-027-0002 Lower Chuck Clamp 55 430~02-054-0006 Blade Guard

7 430~02-064-0002 Groove Jaw 56 901-04-080-0102 1/4-20 X 3/8" Hdls, Set Scr,
8 430-02-064-0003 Plain Jaw 57 901-01-060-0611 1/4-20 X 1/2" Cap Scr.
9 905-01-010-2716 Clamp Pin 58 901-02-180-2316 Screw

10 901-04-260-1543 #10-32 x 5/8" Thumb Screw 59 904-01~010~1603 Washer

11 901-02-551-2857 Fil, Hd, Cap Scr. 60 901-04-260-~1542 #10-32 X 1/2" Thumb Scr,
12 430-01-391-0001 Table 61 430-01-061-0001 Air Nozde

13 426-02-063-0001 Table Insert * 430-01-325-0002 Upper Plunger Ass'y,, Incl:
14 905-01-010-6711 1/8 X 3/8'" Roll Pin 62 901-02-551-2857 Fil, Hd, Cap Screw

15 1088260 Nameplate 63 928-01~101-3385 Coil Spring

17 951-02-010-7831 Tilt Scale 64 904-07-101-2H7 Sqe Hole Fiber Washer
18 426-02-095-0001 ‘Trunnion 65 430-01-020-0005 Safety Cap

19 904-02-020-1702 1/4" Lockwasher 66 904-08-021-3886  Rubber Washer

20 901-02-010-0514 1/4-20 X 3/8" Mach, Scr. 67 430~01-012-0001 Upper Plunger Housing
21 430-01-027-0001 Trunnion Clamp 68 1086316 Upper Chuck Body

22 201-07-290-4155 7/16-14 X 3-1/8" Stud 69 1086318 Jaw with Pin

23 430-01-314-0002 Trunnion Bracket 70 1086317 Plain Jaw

24 904~03-050-1752 5/16" Lockwasher 71 430-01-378-0001 Plunger

25 901-02-050-0711 5/16-18 X 1-1/4" Mach, Scr. 72 430-01-349-0002 Frame, Incl:

26 951-01~011-3953 Pointer 73 426-03-074-0001 Expansion Plug

27 901-02-010-0569 #8=32 X 3/16" Mach, Scr. 74 920-75-011-2795 Bushing

28 928-01-021-4125 Coil Spring 75 920-75-011-3913 Bushing

29 1087528 Handknob 76 960~02-010~1879 Plate

30 430-01-320-0001 Housing, Incl: 77 901-06-450-2250 #4 X 3/16" Drive Screw
31 920-75-101-3912 Bronze Bushing 78 901~04-291-4003 Thumb Screw

32 430-01-406-0001 Driver Shaft 79 901-04-080-0106 5/16-18 X 1/2" Set Screw
33 422-01-404-0002 Set Collar, Incl: 80 154 Hex Wrench

34 901-04-150-0205 5/16-18 X 1/4" Set Screw 81 40-526 Wrench

35 904-01-091-2939 Steel Washer 82 49-105 V-Belt

36 430-01-355-0001 Crosshead, Incl,: 83 41-043 Motor Pulley, Incl:

37 01-04-160-9414 Screw 84 901-04~-150-0206  5/16-18 x 5/16" Hex Soc. Set Scr.
38 430-01-071-0003  Crosshead Pin 85 1088264 Nameplate

39 901-04~190-0276 1/4-28 X 1/8" Set Scr,

40 430-01-354-0001 Pulley Guard

41 901-02-010-0593 #10-;’0 X 3/8" Mach, Scr, * NOT SHOWN

42 5400-B Pulley, Incl:

43 901-04-150-0206 5/16~18 X 5/16" Set Scr.

44 901-02-010-0509 1/4-20 X 1/2" Mach, Scr.

45 904-07-010-5573 Fiber Washer

46 430-01-116-0001 Gasket

47 430-01-331-0003 Crankcase Cover

48 904-07-020-5556 Washer

49 N01-09-110-6123 Oil Filler Plug



